

# NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL Thanks a Trillion Fund

## ABOUT THE NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL

Northwestern Mutual is a financial services agency serving Eastern Iowa. Northwestern Mutual is committed to developing lasting relationships with clients and communities. All representatives share a vision of being dedicated servants that pursue excellence in all endeavors.

Northwestern Mutual prides itself on being client-centered and upholding the values of integrity and professionalism.

#### ABOUT THE FUND

Northwestern Mutual's "Thanks a Trillion" Fund was created by a group of financial representatives and staff to coincide with Northwestern Mutual's 150th anniversary in 2007 and reaching a goal of \$1 trillion of life insurance in force company-wide.

Northwestern Mutual wanted to celebrate their success by making an impact on their respective communities forever by making grants to nonprofit organizations.

By creating a fund with the Community Foundation, they are able to showcase these values through the impact the fund will make in the communities it benefits. The fund is created to make grants in all the Eastern Iowa communities served by Northwestern Mutual.

# ADDED BENEFITS OF GIVING

Because the fund is an endowment of the Community Foundation that meets national standards, donors to the fund are eligible for a 25% state tax credit in addition to the normal federal deductions for charitable giving. For more information, contact the Community Foundation at (319) 287-9106 or visit www.cfneia.org.



Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

Northwestern Mutual is the marketing name for The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company - Milwaukee, WI (life insurance). Financial Representatives are Insurance Agents of Northwestern Mutual.

# Make a gift to the Thanks a Trillion Fund online today at www.cfneia.org!

Or please fill out this form.

Your tax-deductible gift to the **Thanks a Trillion Fund** 

will benefit communities served by Northwestern Mutual.

Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone:	
Email:	

I would like to have payments withdrawn from my 120 Account for a total of \$ \_\_\_\_\_

To be paid:

monthly for 1 year
quarterly for 1 year
semi-annually for 1 year

Contributions to begin in January 2014.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

## Please clip and mail this form to:

Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa Thanks a Trillion Endowment Fund 425 Cedar St., Ste. 310 Waterloo, 50701